LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF IDAHO Sixty-fifth Legislature Second Regular Session - 2020

> Moved by Gannon

Seconded by Kiska(21)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES HOUSE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1231

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 27, following "receiving" delete 2 "the" and insert: "the a"; also in line 27, following "shall" delete "sign 3 in the"; in line 28, delete "space provided upon the card as" and insert: 4 "sign in the space provided upon the card as validate"; in line 29, follow-5 ing "Code." delete "Such registration card, when is-"; and delete lines 30 6 and 31. 7

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 4 8 On page 2, delete lines 38 and 39, and insert: "displayed on each license 9 plate, except for trailers, and semitrailers, on extended registration and 10 commercial vehicles over twenty-six thousand (26,000) pounds under the pro-11 visions of sections 49-434 and". 12

13 CORRECTION TO TITLE 14 On page 1, in line 3, delete "PROVIDE FOR ELECTRONIC ISSUANCE OF" and insert: "REVISE A PROVISION REGARDING CERTAIN". 15

1